

GAHC020004682024



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**  
**KOHIMA BENCH**

**Case No. : WP(C)/172/2024**

SMTI. MANNON WANGNAO K AND 48 ORS  
COSDE NO. MON-0401  
WORK-CHARGED KHALASI  
O/O EXECUTIVE ENGINEER.PHED  
MON NAGALAND

2: SHRI. SHEILONG KONYAK  
CHINGKAO CHINGHA VILLAGE

MON  
NAGALAND  
798621.

3: SHRI. MANCHING KONYAK  
CHINGKAO CHINGHA VILLAGE

MON  
NAGALAND  
798621.

4: SHRI. SHAHYA KONYAK  
MON TOWN

MON  
NAGALAND  
798621.

5: SHRI. LEPONG KONYAK  
MOPONG TOWN

MON  
NAGALAND  
798621.

6: SMTI. NGAMNONPHELIH K.  
MON TOWN

MON  
NAGALAND  
798621.

7: SMTI. Y. WANTAN K  
LAMPONG WAKCHING VILLAGE

MON  
NAGALAND  
798621.

8: SHRI. CHONGKI KONYAK  
WANGSHU VILLAGE

MON  
NAGALAND  
798621.

9: SHRI. KHONGNAK KONYAK  
NYAHNYU VILLAGE

MON  
NAGALAND  
798621.

10: SHRI. TONTHREI KONYAK  
MON TOWN

MON  
NAGALAND  
798621.

11: SHRI. THROMBO K  
MON TOWN

MON  
NAGALAND  
798621.

12: SHRI. YOGWAN  
WAKCHING TOWN

MON  
NAGALAND

798621.

13: SHRI. T. KAIWO K  
MON TOWN

MON  
NAGALAND  
798621.

14: SHRI. CHINGON KONYAK  
CHENLOISHO VILLAGE

MON  
NAGALAND  
798621.

15: SHRI. L. YAPO. K  
CHENLOISHO

MON  
NAGALAND  
798621.

16: SHRI. L. EYONG K.  
LONGCHING VILLAGE

MON  
NAGALAND  
798621.

17: SHRI. HELATANGCHEN KONYAK  
JAKPHANG MVILLAGE

MON  
NAGALAND  
798621.

18: SHRI. SHAOPA KONYAK  
MON TOWN

MON  
NAGALAND  
798621.

19: SHRI. IMLIMEREN  
ABOI TOWN

MON

NAGALAND  
798621.

20: SHRI. KANWANG KONYAK  
MON TOWN

MON  
NAGALAND  
798621.

21: SHRI. SHONWANG K  
SHENGHA WAMSA VILLAGE

MON  
NAGALAND  
798621.

22: SHRI. SANGMEI. K  
MON TOWN

MON  
NAGALAND  
798621.

23: SHRI. MANJAI. K  
MON TOWN

MON  
NAGALAND  
798621.

24: SHRI. AYAN KONYAK  
CHINGLONG VILLAGE

MON  
NAGALAND  
798621.

25: SHRI. EJEM YONGSHAK  
LONGCHINGN VILLAGE

MON  
NAGALAND  
798621.

26: SHRI. MANPONG K  
MON TOWN

MON  
NAGALAND  
798621.

27: SHRI. LAICHIG K  
TOTOK VILLAGE

MON  
NAGALAND  
798621.

28: SHRI. YAKAI  
NAGINEMORA TOWN

MON  
NAGALAND  
798621.

29: SHRI. CHINGLONG K  
CHENWETNYU VILLAGE

MON  
NAGALAND  
798621.

30: SHRI. C. PUKAM. K  
KONGAN VILLAGE

MON  
NAGALAND  
798621.

31: SHRI. MANLANG KONYAK  
ABOI TOWN

MON  
NAGALAND  
798621.

32: SHRI. CHINGAO KONYAK  
KONGAN VILLAGE

MON  
NAGALAND  
798621.

33: SHRI. SANGMEI  
ABOI TOWN

MON  
NAGALAND  
798621.

34: SHRI. Y. TONGLONG K  
SHEWGA CHINGNYU VILLAGE

MON  
NAGALAND  
798621.

35: SHRI. S. SHELLEM KONYAK  
WANGSHU VILLAGE

MON  
NAGALAND  
798621.

36: SHRI. MSHEIWANG KONYAK  
MON TOWN

MON  
NAGALAND  
798621.

37: SHRI. C. YAKAP KONYAK  
SHENGHA CHINGNYU VILLAGE

MON  
NAGALAND  
798621.

38: SHRI. KHONGKAI KONYAK  
MON TOWN

MON  
NAGALAND  
798621.

39: SHRI. MOMAI K  
MON TOWN

MON  
NAGALAND  
798621.

40: SHRI. CHINGKON KONYAK

MON TOWN

MON  
NAGALAND  
798621.

41: SHRI. TONDAO. K  
MON TOWN

MON  
NAGALAND  
798621.

42: SHRI. KAISA  
MON TOWN

MON  
NAGALAND  
798621.

43: SHRI. LALLAT K  
MON TOWN

MON  
NAGALAND  
798621.

44: SHRI. HAOLEI  
SHENGHA WAMSA VILLAGE

MON  
NAGALAND  
798621.

45: SHRI. HAMWANG. K  
MON TOWN

MON  
NAGALAND  
798621.

46: SHRI. PANONG KONYAK  
ABOI TOWN

MON  
NAGALAND  
798621.

47: SHRI. NOKNYEI K  
CHENLOISHO VILLAGE

MON  
NAGALAND  
798621.

48: SHRI. YABAN K  
MON TOWN

MON  
NAGALAND  
798621.

49: SHRI. MANBIN. K  
SHIYONG VILLAGE

MON  
NAGALAND  
798621

VERSUS

THE STATE OF NAGALAND AND 3 ORS  
THROUGH THE CHIEF SECRETARY  
GOVT. OF NAGALAND  
NAGALAND KOHIMA

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY

DEPARTMENT OF P AND AR DEPARTMENT  
KOHIMA  
NAGALAND  
797001.

3:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY

GOVERNMENT OF NAGALAND  
PHED  
KOHIMA  
NAGALAND  
79001.

4:THE CHIEF ENGINEER

OFFICE OF THE PHED  
KOHIMA  
NAGALAND

797001

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : SUPONGWATI WALLING, R ATSULA KIPS

**Advocate for the Respondent** : GOVT ADV NL,

**BEFORE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA**

**ORDER**

**21.11.2024**

None appears for the petitioners on call.

List after **3 (three) weeks.**

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**